UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

| COMMISSIONERS: | Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman Julie Brill Maureen K. Ohlhausen Joshua D. Wright Terrell McSweeny | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| In the Matter of |)) | AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER |
| Inbox Group, LLC, a limited liability company |)) V.) | CONSENT ORDER |

FILE NO. 152 3202

The Federal Trade Commission has conducted an investigation of certain acts and practices of Inbox Group, LLC ("proposed respondent"). Proposed respondent is willing to enter into an agreement containing a consent order resolving the allegations contained in the attached draft complaint. Therefore,

)

)

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Inbox Group, LLC, by its duly authorized officers, and counsel for the Federal Trade Commission that:

- 1. Proposed respondent Inbox Group, LLC is a Texas limited liability company with its principal office or place of business at 2400 Crockett Ct., Grapevine, Texas 76051.
- 2. Proposed respondent neither admits nor denies any of the allegations in the draft complaint, except as specifically stated in this order. Only for purposes of this action, proposed respondent admits the facts necessary to establish jurisdiction.

3.

- 4. This agreement shall not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until it is accepted by the Commission. If this agreement is accepted by the Commission, it, together with the draft complaint, will be placed on the public record for a period of thirty (30) days and information about it publicly released. The Commission thereafter may either withdraw its acceptance of this agreement and so notify proposed respondent, in which event it will take such action as it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its complaint (in such form as the circumstances may require) and decision in disposition of the proceeding.
- 5. This agreement contemplates that, if it is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.34 of the Commission's Rules, the Commission may, without further notice to proposed respondent, (a) issue its complaint corresponding in form and substance with the attached draft complaint and its decision containing the following order in disposition of the proceeding, and (b

dissolution of a subsidiary, parent, or affiliate that engages in any acts or practices subject to this order; the proposed filing of a bankruptcy petition; or a change in the corporate name or address. *Provided, however*, that, with respect to any proposed change in the corporation(s) about which respondent learns fewer than thirty (30) days prior to the date such action is to take place, respondent shall notify the Commission as soon as is practicable after obtaining such knowledge. Unless otherwise directed by a representative of the Commission in writing, all notices required by this Part shall be emailed to <u>Debrief@ftc.gov</u> or sent by overnight courier (not the U.S. Postal Service) to: Associate Director of Enforcement, Bureau of Consumer Protection, Federal Trade Commission, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20580. The subject line must begin: *In re Inbox Group, LLC*, FTC File No. 1523202.

V.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent, within sixty (60) days after the date of service of this order, shall file with the Commission a true and accurate report, in writing, setting forth in detail the manner and form

Signed this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Inbox Group, LLC

Dated: _____

By: _____

Inbox Group, LLC

Dated: _____

By: _____ EMILY B. ROBINSON JAMES R. GOLDER Counsel for the Federal Trade Commission

APPROVED:

DAMA J. BROWN Director Southwest Region

JESSICA L. RICH Director Bureau of Consumer Protection